900623673 06/15/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619666

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perkin & Perkin LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIKA, Inc.	
Street Address:	336 Bon Air Center	
Internal Address:	# 502	
City:	Greenbrae	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5157506	OLIKA
Serial Number:	87510743	BIRDIE
Serial Number:	87510751	MINNIE
Serial Number:	88910693	OLIKA
Serial Number:	90166028	
Serial Number:	90165818	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: sdp.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Pitchford

Address Line 1: 111 SW Columbia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10177.0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0301

900623673

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Pitchford
SIGNATURE:	/Susan D. Pitchford/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021
Total Attachments: 2	

source=OLIKA Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=OLIKA Cert of Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0302**



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PERKIN & PERKIN, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERKIN &

PERKIN, LLC" TO "OLIKA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5364642 8100V SR# 20208731323

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jugay in gracery generals in stare

Authentication: 204399809

Date: 12-23-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0303

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 12/22/2020 FILED 02:36 PM 12/22/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 10, 2013.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Perkin & Perkin, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is OLIKA Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 15th day of December 2020.

RECORDED: 05/26/2021

By: Alastair Dorward

Name: Alastair Dorward Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0304